

The purpose of the Murray-Calloway County Community Foundation is to improve the quality of life in Murray and Calloway County, both today and in the future.

The Murray-Calloway County Community Foundation works with donors to create and grow endowment funds that provide a source of funds for our community for generations to come.

The Weaver Challenge for Charities is instrumental in helping build non-profit endowment funds. Because of the Weavers' vision and their family's continued commitment, the Murray-Calloway County Community Foundation will match donations raised by each organization up to \$5,000. The match will be placed in an endowment for that non-profit.

- Each participating non-profit organization is encouraged to invite their loyal donors to come and promote the work they do, celebrate the funds raised for this event and witness the awarding of the matching funds.
- This partnership between the Murray and Calloway County non-profits and the Community Foundation is one of cooperation and is purposely designed to build endowments so their good work will be available well into the future.
- As a donor, 100% of your donation goes to the non-profit you designate.

For more information call: 270-761-5735

IT'S NOT JUST ABOUT MONEY, IT'S ABOUT BRINGING OUR COMMUNITY TOGETHER!

MURRAY-CALLOWAY COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

HAROLD HURT

270-761-5735 / 615-347-1268 hhurt@hthlawfirm.com

ZACH DUNLAP

270-816-3880 Zach.dunlap@usbank.com

AARON DAIL

270-767-3394 / 270-227-2659 aarond@cfsvcs.com

MATT HALE

270-227-6295 mhale64418@gmail.com

DONNA HERNDON

270-293-8780 donaruth@murray-ky.net

LINDA AVERY

270-293-0009 Lindlee58@hotmail.com

PAUL MCCREARY

217-377-7670 Pmccreary47@gmail.com

GALE BROACH SHARP

270-293-9333 gale@kopperudrealty.com

BRIAN OVERBEY

270-753-6849 boverbey@first-online.com

JEREMY PRUITT

270-917-1001 jpruitt@pruittlawky.com

GINA S. WINCHESTER

270-227-5945 Gina1winchester@gmail.com

mcccommfoun@gmail.com



September 15 - November 30, 2023

Giving strengthens our community!



Brought to you in part by



Donor Form

Match Deadline: 5 p.m. November 30, 2023 Please complete one form per person

Name	
Address	
City	State
ZipP	Phone
Email	
ORGANIZATION	AMOUNT
	\$
	\$
	\$
	\$
	\$
	\$
	\$
	\$
	\$
	\$
Please choose from the I	
of participating non-pro organizations on this for	

Make check payable to:
Murray-Calloway County Community Foundation
705 South 4th Street • Murray, KY 42071



Donor Form

GIVING strengthens our community!

Thank you for joining hundreds of others in supporting our non-profit organizations. The Murray-Calloway County Community Foundation will match your contributions up to \$5,000 per non-profit organization. The match will be placed in an endowment for the non-profit.

Please consider the following guidelines:

- Fill out Donor Form, name all the qualified non-profits you wish, with the appropriate dollar amounts for each.
- Send directly to the Murray-Calloway County Community Foundation, 705 South 4th Street, Murray, KY 42071.
- Gifts may not include membership dues, pledge payments, fees or event entries.
- In order to receive your gift, organizations must be qualified and registered for the event.

PARTICIPATING NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS 2023:

- ♦ Anna Mae Owen Residential Hospice House
- ♦ Angel's Attic Thrift Shop
- ◆ CASA by the Lakes
- ♦ Crimestoppers of Murray and Calloway County
- ♦ Hope Calloway
- ♦ Humane Society of Calloway County
- ◆ Life House Inc.
- ♦ Murray Art Guild
- ♦ Murray-Calloway County Community Foundation
- ♦ Murray-Calloway County Needline
- ♦ Murray-Calloway County Senior Citizens Center
- ♦ Murray Christian Fellowship
- ♦ Murray Lions Club Foundation
- **♦** Murray Rotary Foundation
- ♦ Murray Woman's Club
- ♦ Neartown, Inc.
- ♦ Playhouse in the Park
- ♦ Serenity Recovery of Western Kentucky, Inc.
- ◆ Soup for the Soul
- ◆ United Way of Murray-Calloway County

Brought to you in part by:



Weaver Legacy

In 1985, Drs. Dick and Jan Weaver moved to Murray. Jan had accepted the position of Dean of Education at Murray State University and Dick would continue his consultant business out of Murray. They became involved with Murray State University and the community of Murray immediately. Each one made major contributions to MSU and our community and will continue to do so through their financial endowments that will continue in perpetuity.





The Murray-Calloway County Community Foundation, Inc. ("MCCCF") was incorporated on September 30, 2010. The mission of MCCCF is to increase philanthropic endeavors in Murray and Calloway County by developing charitable endowments. In October 2010, the MCCCF became an affiliate member

of the Community Foundation of West Kentucky which provides valuable support.

MCCCF began its operation with no external funding. On August 1, 2011, MCCCF launched a three year membership Founders' Program to give residents and businesses in Calloway County an opportunity to invest in the future of their community. MCCCF currently has 171 members.

In 2011, the Kentucky Legislature established the Endow Kentucky Tax Credit Program for gifts made to accredited community foundations in Kentucky. MCCCF had gifts approved in 2011 and has annually obtained qualifying gifts for the Endow Tax Credit.

In 2020, MCCCF experienced significant growth and passed the three million dollar mark with total endowments of fifty-nine. At the beginning of 2022, our total endowments were \$4,279,000 comprised of sixty-one endowments.

Non-profit organizations that have established endowments with MCCCF include: churches, schools, music and arts organizations, parks, food insecurity programs, cemeteries, youth programs, and civic organizations among others, all serving residents of Calloway County.